

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 89- 55 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe conducted a special summer youth program during the year 1987; and

WHEREAS, the youth workers with the help of the Prevention Program worker, Rhonda Foster, were totally responsible for the Summer Program and the planned ceremony in September. The Summer workers hired were: Angel Van Brunt, Becky Norman, Chauncey Blueback, Christine Lopeman, Eric Johnson, Jason Fletcher and Kim Peters, and

WHEREAS, the Summer Workers researched a ceremony called "sqwe'gwe" (Potlatch) and the children conducted the ceremony for the elders. The children participating were: Carmen Algea, Juanita Algea, Lydia Algea, Angel Blueback, Tonya Braese, Amy Brown, Jennifer Brown, John Brown, Paul Brown, Jess Brownfield, Tobi Brownfield, Doyle Foster, Mike Foster, Angel Hall, Dayle Hawks, Lenny Hawks, Bo Henry, Rodney Krise, Gary Brown, Casey Krise, Bob Koshiway, Connie McFarlane, Larry McFarlane, Misti McFarlane, Allen Mosier, Mary Mosier, Dodie Nelson, J.C. Nelson, Tony Rivera, Mat Valdes, Reba Van Brunt Faith Wilbur and Lois Wilbur; and

WHEREAS, the workers and children, to unite the families: of the Tribe developed a silk screen print which included seven animal symbols that represented seven familes of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council acknowledged and supported the ceremony and the silk screen design representing Squaxin Island families.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby praise and thank those young people who contributed their talent and gladly accepted the responsibility of uniting the families of Squaxin Island Tribe.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, with the permission of the youth does hereby proclaim the design developed by them as the official Tribal Logo, to be used for the Tribal flag, stationery and on all official tribal documents.

Resolution No. 89- 55 Squaxin Island Tribal Council

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 25th day of October , 19 89, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of for, and against and abstentions.

um d Lopeman, Chairman

POV Attested by: Due lano band Jim Peters, Secretary

(

Evie Allen, Vice Chairperson